STATISTICSRELATING TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE—TOTAL NUMBER AND BREAKDOWN BY SENATOR

Total number of questions placed on notice 2984 (or 2977 excluding 7 which were withdrawn or |apsed)

Total number of questions unanswered 185
Total number of questions answered 2792
Total number of questions withdrawn 6
Total number of questions lapsed 1

(6.21%)
(93.79%)

(Please note: withdrawn and lapsed questions are not included when cal culating percentages)

Number of questions asked by Senators

Senator Abetz (LP)
Senator Allison (AD)
Senator Barnett (LP)
Senator Bartlett (AD)
Senator Birmingham (LP)
Senator Bishop (ALP)
Senator Boswell (NAT)
Senator Brandis (LP)
Senator B. Brown (AG)
Senator Bushby (LP)
Senator Campbell (ALP)

—+ + W *

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

395 *
110
200

1
4
1
Z
1
167
3
1

Senator Cash (LP) 99
Senator Colbeck (LP) 4
Senator Cormann (LP) 350
Senator Ellison (LP) 12
Senator Fierravanti-Wells (LP) 1
Senator Fifield (LP) 1
Senator Hanson-Y oung (AG) 3
Senator Humphries (LP) 118
Senator Johnston (LP) 275 %
Senator Joyce (NAT) 2
Senator Kemp (LP) 2

Includes 2 questions which the senator subsequently withdrew.

Includes 1 question which the senator subsequently withdrew.

Includes 3 questions which the senator subsequently withdrew.

Includes 1 question which lapsed from the Notice Paper at the end of histerm

Senator Ludlam (AG) 75
Senator Lundy (ALP) 1
Senator Macdonald (LP) 8
Senator Marshall (ALP) 1

Senator Mason (LP) 14
Senator McGauran (LP) 1
Senator Milne (AG) 146
Senator Minchin (LP) 456
Senator Murray (AD) 1
Senator Nash (NAT) 8
Senator Nettle (AG) 8

Senator O'Brien (ALP)
Senator Parry (LP)
Senator Patterson (LP)
Senator Pratt (ALP)
Senator Ray (ALP)
Senator Ronaldson (LP)
Senator Scullion (CLP)
Senator Siewert (AG)
Senator Stott Despoja (AD)
Senator Webber (ALP)
Senator Wortley (ALP)

N
w w
PDRNOOWONNODR R



