## STATISTICS RELATING TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE—TOTAL NUMBER AND BREAKDOWN BY SENATOR

**Total number of questions placed on notice 2984** (or 2977 excluding 7 which were withdrawn or lapsed)

Total number of questions unanswered	185	(6.21%)
Total number of questions answered	2792	(93.79%)
Total number of questions withdrawn	6	
Total number of questions lapsed	1	

(Please note: withdrawn and lapsed questions are not included when calculating percentages)

## Number of questions asked by Senators

Senator Abetz (LP)	395 *	Senator Cash (LP)	99	Senator Ludlam (AG)	75	Senator O'Brien (ALP)	1
Senator Allison (AD)	110	Senator Colbeck (LP)	4	Senator Lundy (ALP)	1	Senator Parry (LP)	1
Senator Barnett (LP)	200	Senator Cormann (LP)	350	Senator Macdonald (LP)	8	Senator Patterson (LP)	6
Senator Bartlett (AD)	1	Senator Ellison (LP)	12	Senator Marshall (ALP)	1	Senator Pratt (ALP)	2
Senator Birmingham (LP)	4	Senator Fierravanti-Wells (LP)	1	Senator Mason (LP)	14	Senator Ray (ALP)	2 †
Senator Bishop (ALP)	1	Senator Fifield (LP)	1	Senator McGauran (LP)	1	Senator Ronaldson (LP)	438
Senator Boswell (NAT)	7	Senator Hanson-Young (AG)	3	Senator Milne (AG)	146	Senator Scullion (CLP)	8
Senator Brandis (LP)	1	Senator Humphries (LP)	118	Senator Minchin (LP)	456	Senator Siewert (AG)	38
Senator B. Brown (AG)	167 §	Senator Johnston (LP)	275 ‡	Senator Murray (AD)	1	Senator Stott Despoja (AD)	7
Senator Bushby (LP)	3	Senator Joyce (NAT)	2	Senator Nash (NAT)	8	Senator Webber (ALP)	4
Senator Campbell (ALP)	1	Senator Kemp (LP)	2	Senator Nettle (AG)	8	Senator Wortley (ALP)	1

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Includes 2 questions which the senator subsequently withdrew.

<sup>Includes 2 questions which the senator subsequently withdrew.
Includes 1 question which the senator subsequently withdrew.
Includes 3 questions which the senator subsequently withdrew.
Includes 1 question which lapsed from the</sup> *Notice Paper* at the end of his term